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SPECIAL

Domestic Tariffs

Gas Industry Act 2001
PULSE GAS PRICES

Under sections 44, 46 and 47 of the Gas Industry Act 2001, Pulse Energy Pty Ltd (ABN 88 090
538 337) has determined the following tariffs to take effect on and from 13 April 2002 until such
time as they are varied.

GST Incl

GST Excl
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Multiple Residential

Domestic General

Residential Bulk Hot
Water Master Meter

Gas Lights Unmetered

Residential Bulk
Hot Water Heating

capacity up
to 50m3/hr

capacity over
50m?3/hr

capacity up
to 50m3/hr

capacity over
50m?3/hr

Supply
charge
Supply
charge
Commodity

charge
(all gas) c¢/MJ

0-3.5 GJ/
2-months ¢/MJ

>3.5 GJ/
2-months
(winter

peak) c/MJ

>3.5 G/
2-months
(off-peak) c/MIJ
Supply
charge/

2 months
Supply
charge
Supply
charge
Commodity

charge
(all gas) c/MJ

Std 2-mantle
light
Additional
mantles

Supply
charge

Supply

charge
Commodity
charge

(all gas) c/MIJ

$31.10

$105.55

1.0508

0.8213

0.9785

0.7668

$15.29

$31.10

$105.55

1.0508

$32.13

$16.07

$31.10

$105.55

1.1393

$28.27

$95.95

0.9553

0.7466

0.8895

0.6971

$13.90

$28.27

$95.95

0.9553

$29.21

$14.61

$28.27

$95.95

1.0357
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Commercial Tariffs GST Incl |GST Excl

13 meter/regulator capacity 0-110 GJ/
up to 100m3/hr 2-months
(winter
peak) c/MJ 0.9770 0.8882

0-110 GJ/
2-months
(off-peak) c¢/MIJ 0.7655 0.6959

>110 — 600
GJ/2-months
(winter
peak) c/MJ 0.8771 0.7974

>110 — 600
GJ/2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ 0.5397 0.4906

>600 GJ/
2-months
(winter

peak) c/MJ 0.5103 0.4639

>600 GJ/
2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ 0.4670 0.4245

Fixed/2-months $22.12 $20.11

14 meter/regulator capacity 0-110 GJ/
from 100 to 850m3/hr 2-months
(winter
peak) c/MJ 0.9770 0.8882

0-110 GJ/
2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ 0.7669 0.6972

>110 — 600
GJ/2-months
(winter
peak) c/MJ 0.8771 0.7974

>110 — 600
GJ/2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ 0.5397 0.4906

>600 GJ/
2-months
(winter

peak) c/MJ 0.5103 0.4639
>600 GJ/

2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ 0.4670 0.4245

Fixed/2-months $202.66 | $184.24

63 Ministry of Housing Tariff Commodity
charge
(all gas) c/MIJ 0.5534 0.5031
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GST Incl

GST Excl
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22

meter/regulator capacity
up to 100m3/hr

meter/regulator capacity
from 100 to 850m3/hr

0-110 GJ/
2-months
(winter

peak) c/MJ

0-110 GJ/
2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ

>110 — 600
GJ/2-months
(winter

peak) c/MJ

>110 — 600
GJ/2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ

>600 GJ/
2-months
(winter

peak) c/MJ

>600 GJ/
2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ

Fixed/2-months

0-110 GJ/
2-months
(winter

peak) c/MJ

0-110 GJ/
2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ

>110 — 600
GJ/2-months
(winter

peak) c/MJ
>110 — 600
GJ/2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ
>600 GJ/
2-months

(winter
peak) c/MJ

>600 GJ/
2-months
(off-peak) c/MJ

Fixed/2-months

0.9770

0.7655

0.8771

0.5397

0.5103

0.4670
$22.12

0.9770

0.7669

0.8771

0.5397

0.5103

0.4670
$202.66

0.8882

0.6959

0.7974

0.4906

0.4639

0.4245
$20.11

0.8882

0.6972

0.7974

0.4906

0.4639

0.4245
$184.24
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Industrial Tariffs GST Incl |GST Excl

08 Standby Power Generation Tariff Supply
charge
$/GJ engine
input rating $443.55 | $403.23

Commodity
charge of
respective
Tariff $— $—
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The Victoria Government Gazette (VGG) is published by The
Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is
produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides
information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective
date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders;
as well as contracts accepted. Private Notices are also
published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent
or special Government notices. VGG Special is made
available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.
VGG Periodical is published when required and includes
specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist’s
Registers, etc.

The Victoria Government Gazette 1is published by
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the
Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2002

ISSN 0819-5471

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced by
any process except in accordance with the provisions of the
Copyright Act.

Products and services advertised in this publication are not
endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of
Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for the
content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman Press
Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising material it
considers unsuitable for government publication.

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the State
of Victoria

Government Information and Communications Branch
Department of Premier and Cabinet

Level 3, 356 Collins Street

Melbourne 3000

Victoria Australia

Subscriptions

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

125 Highbury Road, Burwood

Victoria, Australia 3125

Telephone enquiries: (03) 9926 1233

Facsimile (03) 9926 1292

Retail Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop

356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000.

Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356

City Graphics

Level 1, 520 Bourke Street

Melbourne 3000

Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977

Price Code A

Victoria Government Gazette

Subscriptions

The Victoria Government Gazette is available by three
subscription services:

General and Special — $187.00 each year

General, Special and Periodical — $249.70 each year
Periodical — $124.30 each year.

All prices include GST.

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a
period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and
refunds will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.
Subscription enquiries:

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125
Telephone: (03) 9926 1233

Fax (03) 9926 1292



