

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 29 Tuesday 13 February 2002 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

SPECIAL

Gas Industry Act 2001

PULSE GAS PRICES

Under sections 44, 46 and 47 of the **Gas Industry Act 2001**, Pulse Energy Pty Ltd (ABN 88 090 538 337) has determined the following tariffs to take effect on and from 13 April 2002 until such time as they are varied.

)omesti	ic Tariffs			GST Incl	GST Excl
01	Multiple Residential		Supply charge	\$31.10	\$28.27
02			Supply charge	\$105.55	\$95.95
01/02 03	Domestic General		Commodity charge (all gas) c/MJ 0–3.5 GJ/	1.0508	0.9553
03	Domestic General		2-months c/MJ	0.8213	0.7466
			>3.5 GJ/ 2-months (winter peak) c/MJ >3.5 GJ/ 2-months (off-peak) c/MJ	0.9785 0.7668	0.8895 0.6971
			Supply charge/ 2 months	\$15.29	\$13.90
04 05	Residential Bulk Hot Water Master Meter	capacity up to 50m ³ /hr	Supply charge	\$31.10	\$28.27
		capacity over 50m ³ /hr	Supply charge	\$105.55	\$95.95
04/05			Commodity charge (all gas) c/MJ	1.0508	0.9553
09	Gas Lights Unmetered		Std 2-mantle light	\$32.13	\$29.21
			Additional mantles	\$16.07	\$14.61
10	Residential Bulk Hot Water Heating	capacity up to 50m ³ /hr	Supply charge	\$31.10	\$28.27
11		capacity over 50m ³ /hr	Supply charge	\$105.55	\$95.95
10/11			Commodity charge (all gas) c/MJ	1.1393	1.0357

2	S 29 13 February 2002	Victo	oria Governn	nent Gazette
Comme	ercial Tariffs		GST Incl	GST Excl
13	meter/regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr	0–110 GJ/ 2-months (winter peak) c/MJ 0–110 GJ/	0.9770	0.8882
		2-months (off-peak) c/MJ >110 - 600	0.7655	0.6959
		GJ/2-months (winter peak) c/MJ >110 - 600	0.8771	0.7974
		GJ/2-months (off-peak) c/MJ >600 GJ/	0.5397	0.4906
		2-months (winter peak) c/MJ >600 GJ/	0.5103	0.4639
		2-months (off-peak) c/MJ Fixed/2-months	0.4670 \$22.12	0.4245 \$20.11
14	meter/regulator capacity from 100 to 850m ³ /hr	0–110 GJ/ 2-months (winter peak) c/MJ 0–110 GJ/	0.9770	0.8882
		2-months (off-peak) c/MJ >110 – 600	0.7669	0.6972
		GJ/2-months (winter peak) c/MJ	0.8771	0.7974
		>110 – 600 GJ/2-months (off-peak) c/MJ >600 GJ/	0.5397	0.4906
		2-months (winter peak) c/MJ	0.5103	0.4639
		>600 GJ/ 2-months (off-peak) c/MJ	0.4670	0.4245
		Fixed/2-months	\$202.66	\$184.24
63	Ministry of Housing Tariff	Commodity charge (all gas) c/MJ	0.5534	0.5031

ıdustı	rial Tariffs		GST Incl	GST Excl
21	meter/regulator capacity up to 100m ³ /hr	0–110 GJ/ 2-months (winter peak) c/MJ	0.9770	0.8882
		0–110 GJ/ 2-months (off-peak) c/MJ	0.7655	0.6959
		>110 – 600 GJ/2-months (winter peak) c/MJ	0.8771	0.7974
		>110 – 600 GJ/2-months (off-peak) c/MJ	0.5397	0.4906
		>600 GJ/ 2-months (winter peak) c/MJ	0.5103	0.4639
		>600 GJ/ 2-months (off-peak) c/MJ	0.4670	0.4245
		Fixed/2-months	\$22.12	\$20.11
	meter/regulator capacity from 100 to 850m ³ /hr	0–110 GJ/ 2-months (winter peak) c/MJ	0.9770	0.8882
		0–110 GJ/ 2-months (off-peak) c/MJ	0.7669	0.6972
		>110 – 600 GJ/2-months (winter		
		peak) c/MJ >110 – 600	0.8771	0.7974
		GJ/2-months (off-peak) c/MJ	0.5397	0.4906
		>600 GJ/ 2-months (winter peak) c/MJ	0.5103	0.4639
		>600 GJ/ 2-months (off-peak) c/MJ	0.4670	0.4245
		Fixed/2-months	\$202.66	\$184.24

4 S 29 13 February 2002

Victoria Government Gazette

Industrial Tariffs		GST Incl	GST Excl	
08	Standby Power Generation Tariff	Supply charge \$/GJ engine input rating Commodity charge of respective Tariff	\$443.55 \$—	\$403.23 \$—

Gazette Services

The *Victoria Government Gazette* (VGG) is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders; as well as contracts accepted. Private Notices are also published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent or special Government notices. VGG Special is made available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.

VGG Periodical is published when required and includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist's Registers, etc.

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2002

ISSN 0819-5471

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Products and services advertised in this publication are not endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for the content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising material it considers unsuitable for government publication.

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

Government Information and Communications Branch

Department of Premier and Cabinet

Level 3, 356 Collins Street

Melbourne 3000

Victoria Australia

Subscriptions

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Victoria, Australia 3125 Telephone enquiries: (03) 9926 1233

Facsimile (03) 9926 1292

Retail Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000. Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356

City Graphics Level 1, 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977

Price Code A

Subscriptions

The Victoria Government Gazette is available by three subscription services:

General and Special — \$187.00 each year

General, Special and Periodical — \$249.70 each year

Periodical — \$124.30 each year.

All prices include GST.

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and refunds will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

Subscription enquiries:

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125

Telephone: (03) 9926 1233 Fax (03) 9926 1292